
Thursday, June 5U Y 650 ke. 462 m.
0,7.0a.m, LONDON NEWS
0 Saying it with Music9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 Devotions: moves As. ie
Johnston
10.20 For My Lady: Masterere Frank Mann (tenor,A.)10.48 AC.E. Talk: "The Art of
Reading to Children"
12. 0 Lunch Music

|1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Entertainers’ Parade
2.30 .CLASSICAL HOURSlavonic Dances 8, 9, 10 and 12
Serenade in # for Strings

Dvorak
30 Musical Commentary15 Light Music
30 =©Children’s Hour30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
y Pe Consumer "Time
7.15 Winter Course Talk: ‘Soil
Erosion: its World Distribu-tion," by -Dr. K. B,. Cumberland,
Head of Department of Geo-
graphy, Auckland University
College
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
THE AUCKLAND WATERSID-
ERS’ SILVER BAND, conducted
by Bandmaster W. H, CravenMarch: Harlequin. Rimmer
Hymn: Maidstone Trad.,: arr. Crayen
7.39 Allan Jonés (tenor)Intermezzo Provost
The Band
Symphonic Poem: Spirit of
Progress
Drake, arr. Rimmer7.53

"
Oscar Natzke (bass) withchorus
Shenandoah
The Drunken Sailor
Rio Grande
Billy Boy Trad.

7.59 The Band
Mountains of Mourne
French, arr. Collinson3. 3 ‘"Hopalong Cassidy"

3.29 "Joe on the Trail’8.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
8.20 Farm News8.30 "Dad and Dave"
9.45 Carroll Gibbons and the
Savoy Hotel OrpheansIf I Had a Dozen Hearts

Webster
Here Comes Heaven Again

cHugh
9.51 Elsie and Doris Waters
London Pride Sterne

9.57 Jack Simpson’s Séxtet
Cockles and Mussels

arr. Simpson
10. 0 Dance Music
41.0 London News and HomeNews from Britain
41.20 CLOSE DOWN

IN?> AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m.
7. Op.m. After Dinner Music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC HOUR
Haydn’s String Quartets (7thof series)Pro Arte String Quartet
bate in D Major, Op. 20,
8.16 Alexander Kipnis
A
Saueary
from the Thirteenth

Cent
is) Y Might Retrace My
eps
Sunday
Love Eternal Brahms
8.28 Artur Schnabel with thePro Arte Quartet
Piano Daag in E Flat Major,Op 4 Schumann9. 0 Hour, featuringNancy Evans singing
Spanish Folk Falla

(10.yahLondon Philharmonic Orch-
10°30 "Close downZINA
6.30 p.m. Dinner Music2: 0 Light Variety7.30 "Mr. and Mrs. North"8.0 The Story and Music ofthe Ballet:
"La Source" Delibes
8.24 Excerpts from Opera and
Operetta9. 0 On the Sweeter Side
9.30 Away in Hawali10. 0 Close down

ON / WELLINGTONm= 570 ke. 526 m.
6. 0,7.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9. 0 Songs of Yesterday and
To-day
9.16 Harry. Horlick’s Orehestra
Ser Local Weather Conditions9. Current Ceiling Prices32 Morning Star: Ida Haendel(violinist)
410.10 Devotional Service
10.26 Weekly Talk by Major F.
H. Lampen
10.28-10.30 Time Signals10.40 For My Lady: "StephenCollins Foster"

12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2. 0 Local Weather Conditions
Miscellany
0 On with the Show
0 Waltz Time with Vocal In-terludes

5

4.30 Children’s session
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel7.0 Consumer Time7.15 "More Historic Estates:Cheviot and the Hoh, Williamne by Douglas Cress-we
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
"Desert Island Discs." If youwere stranded on a

_ DesertIsland, with, a portable gramo-
phone, and a sufficient supplyof needles, which gramophonerecords would you like to havewith you? No. 8, John Macdon-ald gives his selection
8. o- MYRA SAWYER (soprano), pm org Cie en

3.
4

"ay ~PVNBSO Were Vialye ahn
Lullaby Scott
Beloved HeadL’Ete Chaminade
(A Studio Recital)8.12 Reginald Kell (clarinet)and the Busch QuartetQuintet in B Minor Brahms

8.46 ALICE GRAHAM (con-tralto)
Songs by FranzThe Water LilyStars with Golden SandalsFun Music
Out 4 My Soul’s Great Sad-nes

|9.0 Dominion Weather Fore-cast
Overseas and N.Z. News"
9.20 Farm News
ney ee by. Vaughan Wil-
Frederick Grinke (violin) andthe Boyd Neel Orchestra con-ducted by Boyd Neel
The Lark AscendingThe BBC Symphony Orchestrawith the Luton. Choral Societyand Dr. Thalben-Ball (organ) —Thanksgiving for Victoryyi 0PP gg Masters in Lighter

11.J: London News and HomeNews from Britain
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

2VY WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.
1.30 p.m. CLASSICAL HOURMusic by BeethovenLeonora Overture No. 2
Symphony No. 5 in € Minor,
Op. 67Dp.
Thirty-two Variations in ¢
Minor, for Piano

6.30 Dance Music7.0 Ambrose and Anne
(BBC Programme)7.30. For Our Irish Listeners

45 Classics for the Bandsmen8.0 Accent on Rhythm8.15 Comedy Time
8.30 Close-Up: Favourite Starsof Stage, Screen and Cabaret8.45 Professional WrestlingContest from the Town Hall
10.30 Close down

227 [D) WELLINGTON990 ke. 303 m.

7. Op.m. Contact: Smooth
Rhythm takes the Air
7.20 "Goodbye Mr. Chips"
7.33 Favourite Dance Bands:
The Story of the Man with theBaton
8..5. Moods
8.40 ‘Dad and Daye"
9. 2 Light Variety
9.20 "The Door with the Seven
Locks"
9.45 Music Brings Memories
10. 0 bre i District Weather.Report
Close down

FeWéBLSNEW PLYMOUTH810 kc, 370 m.

Op.m. Concert session
.

15 "In Ben Boyd’s Days"
28 Concert Programme
0
2
Classical Hour
Concert Programme

O Close down

77
7.
8
9.
1

CNA NAPIER750 ke. 395 m,

7. 0 a.m.
YB eo9.0
9.

9.32
9.50

LONYON NEWS
Breakfast session
Heaith in the Home: Diph-
eps"T Live Again"
Current Ceiling Prices
Morning Variety
Morning Star: Gwen Cat-

ley (soprano)
10. 0 "London Parks." Talk by
Norma Cooper, a Wellington
girl who spent some time in
England before the war
10.15 Music While You Work
10.45 ‘Disraeli’
12. 0 Lunch- Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 #£Variety
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 »CLASSICAL HOUR
Sonata for Viola and Harp

Baz
4. 0 Tenor Time
4.15 The Langworth Concert Or-
chestra
4.30 On the Dance Floor
4.45 Children’s Hour: The Story-teller ’*

6. 0° "Meet the Bruntons"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel7.0 Consumer Time
Station Announcements
7.16 "Dad and. Dave"
7.30 Monthly Book Review:Miss J. Blyth

:

7.45 EVENING PROGRAMME
For the Bandsman
8. 0 "Victoria, Queen of Eng-land"
8.30 The Philadelphia Orchestra
conducted by Eugene OrmandyRumanian Rhapsody No. 1 in
A Major, Op. if Enesco

8.38 SENIA CHOSTIAKOFF(Russian tenor)For a Life of Pain I Have
Given My Love
A Dream Rachmaninoff
None but the Lonely HeartTchaikovski
Slumber Song Gretchaninoff
Evening Shadows Varlamoff
(A Studio Recital)

8.55 Willem Menvelbely and His
Concertgebouw Orchestra
Perpetuum Mobile Strauss

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News9.20 Farm News
9.30 Accent on Swing10. 0. Close down

OXYAN NELSON920 ke. 327 m.
7. O p.m. The Longon PavilionOrchestra
This Year of Grace Coward

7.10 Gwen Catley (soprano)To-night You're Mine
The Waltz of Delight Russell7.16 Yvonne Curti (violin)
Madrigale Simonetti
Czardas Monti

7.22 Marek Weber’s Orchestra
7.28 Allan Jones, (tenor)7.31 Carroll Gibbons and his
String Quintet
Body and Soul
I’m Getting Sentimental OverYou

7.37 Albert Sandler’s Orchestra
7.41 Te Horo Native School
Choir, conducted by C. E. Cump-
Sty, presenting. Songs in Eng-lish and Maori
(NZBS Production)

7.57 ABC National MilitaryBand
Land of Moa Lithgow8.0 Chamber Music
Yehudi and Hephzibah Menuhin
Sonata No. 1 in'G Malc =rahms
8.30 Elena Gerhardt
soprano)
The Nightingale
Serenade*= a Come Unto Your
NyMaiden Has a Mouth of
Red Brahms

8.38 Busch Quartet
_ Andante Sostenuto from
Quartet in B Flat poe .hubertA0) Kerstin Thotbore (con-ralt
Hark, Hark, the Lark

: $chubert
nhno Nitta achae

1ts¢en

Ballade No. 1.i1n G@ Minor
9.19.79.30
Wettling’s
kings,with

Chopin
Mantovani’s Orchestra
"Room 13"
Swing Session: George
Chicago Rhythmthe Dixieland Jazz Group,Lena Horne, Cab Callo-

way’s Orchestra, Bob Crosby’sBob
10. 0
Cats
Close down

Bad) GISBORNE.980 kc. 306 m.
7.
7.15
7.44
7.50
8. 0

0 p.m.+ Band Music
"The Channings"The Andrews Sisters
Hugh Diamond (vocal)Close
Gown

Bi/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416 m.

6. 0, 7.0
7.58
cast
9. 0
9.30

a.m, LONDON NEWS
Canterbury Weather Fore-
Morning Programme
Current... Ceiling Prices

Leopold Godowsky (piano)
9.45
10.10
Music While You Work
For My Lady: "ForgottenPeople"
Devotional Service.
Nocturnes by Chopin and

Debussy
12
1.3
2. 0
2.15
Readi
2.30
2.45
est7va
3. 0
Ove

. 0. Lunch
p.m.

Songtime:Kostelanetz

CLASSICAL HOUR

Music
Broadcast to Schools
Music While You Work
A.C.E. TALK: "The Art of
ng to Children"

Anne Shelton
and his Orch-

riure to an Italian Comedy
Benjamin}Concerto in D Major, a 21

"Baal Shem."
of Chassidic ie6.307.0

Chausson
Three Pictures

Bloch
LONDON NEW
Consumer Time

716 Review of the Journal ofAgriculture
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Allen Roth Presents
744 "Dad and Dave"
ge The Salon Concert Orches-ra
Los Toros

8. 0 "Alf’s Dream," a. play
adapted *by Douglas Clevedonfrom a story by W. W. Jacobs,in which the famous characterThe Nightwatchman tells of thedifficulties of escaping a house-
keeper
(NZBS Production)

8.24 David Rose and his Orch-estra
Dance of the Spanish Onion

Rose
Poinclana Simon

8.30 The Tune Parade featuringMartin Winiata and His Music
(A Studio Presentation)

8.50 Cheerful Charlie. Chesterand His Gang
The Vamp of Baghdad

Chester
Let it be Soon Wade
The Novatime Trio
Moge Than You Know

Youmans
9 0 Overseas and N.Z. News9.20 Farm News
9.30 Edmundo Ros and HigRhumba Band
F Harry Roy and His Band
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Sik CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke. 250 m.
6. Opa. Slars of Broadcasting6.30 "Those Were the bays":The old-time dance programmefeaturing Harry Davidson’s Or-chestra7.0 Recital for Two: Present-ing tenor Anthony Strange, andthe violinist Paul McDermott
7.30 From the Thesaurus Lib-
rary
8. 0 CONCERT -PROGRAMME
Sanroma and. the- Victor Sym-
phony Orchestra,Concerto No. 1 in B FiatMinor First Movement (con-
densed ) Tchaikovski

8. 8 Jeannette MacDonald
(soprano)
Waltz Song (‘Romeo andJuliet") Gounod
8.12. Pittsburgh Symphony Or-chestra
Hungarian .March Berlioz8.16 eniamino Gigli (tenor)
My Love Compels’ Giordano
8.19 ‘Yehudi Menuhin (violin)Slavonic Dance No. 2 in E
Minor Dvorak

8.22. Elisabeth Schumann (sop-
prano)Im -Chambre Separee

Heuberger8.26 The London SymphonyOrchestra
Intermezzo from "CavalleriaRusticana" Mascagni8.30 Franz Volker (baritone)Musica Probita GastaldonMattinata Leoncavallo
Heimat Gretschaninow

8.40 From the BalletLondon Philharmonic Orchestra
The Swan Lake Tehaikovski

9. 1 Songs from. the Shows
presented by Anne Ziegler andWebster Booth
9.30 "The Sparrows of London’
9.43 Something New A _pro-
gramme of new pressings notyet on. the Hit Parade
10. 0 Evening Serenad
10.30 Close down

(SZk am
7. 0am. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9. 0 Fun and Frolies
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 The Allen Roth Show, withKaren Kemple, Bob Hannon andthe Allen Roth Chorus
10. O Devotional Service10.20 Morning Star: CharlieKunz (pianist)
10.30 Music While You Work10.47 "Silas Marner"
12. 0 Lunch Music1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schdols2.0. Concert Hall of the Air,introducing the Concert Orches-
tra, assisted by Guest Artists2.15 . Afternoon Talk: "Women’sAffairs To-day"

a
DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

9.0 am. 1.25 p.m., 9.0:
1YA, 2YA,- SYA, 4YA,
2YH, 3ZR, 4YZ,

While power restrictions re-
main in ‘force, broadcasting islimited to six and a-half hours
daily, Monday to Friday _in-clusive, as follows: 9.0-11.0
a.m,, 1.30-2.30 p.m. and 6.30-
10.0 p.m: The National and
Commercial programme_ itemsshown on these pages in italic
type ore those ‘which, at thetime of going to press, fall out-side the above reduced trans-
mission periods. They have beenincluded in the rogrammesbecause the duration of re-stricted transmissions is uncer-tain. But listeners will appre-ciate that these items will be
cancelled or transferred unlessthe restrictions are lifted.


